In pursuance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that the Company has placed a purchase order for 
supply of various electrical molding machines to an *International Entity amounting to 
approximately IND Rs. 3,37,85,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty Five 
Thousand) excluding tax.  

Further the details as per the requirements mentioned in Listing Regulations read with SEBI 
Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 and 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July, 13, 2023 are annexed herewith under

[...]

5 Whether domestic or international  International 

6 
Time period by which the 
order(s)/ contract(s) is to be 
executed  

6-8 weeks from the Purchase Order 
release  

7 Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s)  

Approximately amounting to IND Rs. 
3,37,85,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Thirty 
Seven Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand) 
excluding tax. 

8 

whether the promoter/ promoter 
group/ group companies have any 
interest in that entity to whom the 
order(s)/contract(s) is awarded 
If Yes, nature of interest and 
details thereof; 

No 

9 

Whether the same would fall 
within related party transactions?